
34 Stonington, Connecticut 

OFFICERS 
Commodore: 
Eugene Fiese 

Secretary: 
Nancy B. Bates 
266 Glenn Road 
Weston, MA 02193 

1 - George Bates, BONANZA - 385
 
2 - Benjamin Carpenter, SARI - 1731
 

3 - John Macina, LA CHIC - 812
 

Fleet 34 had another great season. In between a Memorial Day opener and a Septem­
ber Around Fishers Island race, 14 outof 15 season races were held. The Fleet averaged 
10+ boats on each starting line, with 16 boats out one lovely day. Sixteen weekly newslet­
ters went out to 58 members and associates. George Bates won the Memorial Day Race 
and Jerry Daly won the Fishers Island Finale. The Early Series and Late Series were won 
by Ben Carpenter, but when the math was done, George Bates had won the season. Our 
races were hosted by four different Yacht Clubs; Wadawanuck in Stonington, Masons 
Island in Mystic, Groton Long Point and Thames Yacht Club in New London. The 
highlight of the season was the Regional Regatta hosted by Fleet 57 at Thames. There 
were 17 boats and the weather cooperated for five good races. Larry Shea with a win in 
the last race won the series. George Bates came in second. Two boats and three skippers 
went to the Nationals. 

Eleanor and Al Smith NERIO 156 were awarded a citation naming him Honorary 
Lifetime Commodore and they were cheered for their long association with the fleet. 
Other trophies awarded were the Sportsman Trophy to Doug Johnson and the Leuze 
Trophy to Bill Jones. 

Nancy Bates 

Jerry Daly, retired ECA Commodore, 
now has the time to train his godchild 
Erin Nicholls in the mysteries of Ensign 
l'ucing. 

Photographer: Trudy Daly 

48 

1991 Ensign Class Association Yearbook

1990 Season



Jerry Daly receives the William N.JoneB Trophy from Bill JoneB after finally winning 
the "Race Around Fishers Island". AI & Eleanor Smith celebrate their 59th wedding 
anniversary at this same post race party. 

11 
51 

101 
194 
286 
385 
473 
496 
549 
689 
812 
823 
864 

1021 
1048 
1070 
1126 
1154 
1218 
1227 
1299 
1348 
1411 
1703 
1729 
1731 
ASSOC 
ASSOC 
ASSOC 
ASSOC 

S\IOOSE 
YANKEE 
JOURNEY 
JULIE ANN 
CYRANO 
BONANZA 
AIR BORNE 
NUMERO UNO 
CONDOR 
AMAIN 
LA CHIC 
ROMANCE 
GRASSHOPPER 
MOONAKIS II 
FLYING HIGH 
INDESEAS 
RED CHIEF 
FUL - FI LLI NG 
SUNSHINE 
SABRINA 
WINDFALL 
BORN AGAIN 
CLI FFHANGER 
OPHIR 
VIM 
SARI 

Photographer. Nancy Bates 

VONICE &CDR RUSSELL CARR USN 
CAROLYN H. LEUZE 
MARY &DAVID L. MOTHERIIAY 
JULIE & JOHN II. MAISCH 
POLLY &WILLIAM E. ATT\IOOD 
NANCY & GEORGE P. BATES 
JUDY & FRED S. BURNHAM 
PAT &STEARNS MARTIN 
DOUGLAS P JOHNSON 
DR.DOROTHY B III NO HORST 
JUNE & JOHN P MACINA 
TRUDY & GERALD R. DALY 
JOHN BROUSSEAU 
MERRILL &MRS. MERRILL GIBSON JR. 
ROBERT S. JONES 
SUZANNE & EUGENE FIESE 
ELLEN & JOHN D. HARRINGTON 
JOAN &DR. JAY ALLEN 
GAIL & RAYMOND S. MUNN 
ROS &DR. WILLIAM JONES 
MARILYN & ROBERT B SCHMIDT 
ABORN D. SMITH, JR 
PRUDY & H CLIFFORD PARRIS 
MAGGIE FRISCH & COLIN REVILL 
RUTH ORDWAY &DR. GREGORY LUKOIISKI 
BENJAMIN CARPENTER 
GEORGE & NANCY B. BATES 
JERRY &TRUDY DALY 
EMILY FIESE 
SUZANNE &SIDNEY E. SPEED 

** END OF LISTING FOR 34 ** 

35 Marquette, Michigan 

OFFICERS 
Secretary: 
Carolyn McDowall 
505 East Arch St. 
Marquette, MI 49855 

49 




