1991 Ensign Class Association Yearbook

34 Stonington, Connecticut

OFFICERS
Commodore:
Eugene Fiese

Secretary: Nancy B. Bates 266 Glenn Road Weston, MA 02193

1990 Season

1 - George Bates, BONANZA — 385 2 - Benjamin Carpenter, SARI — 1731 3 - John Macina, LA CHIC — 812

Fleet 34 had another great season. In between a Memorial Day opener and a September Around Fishers Island race, 14 out of 15 season races were held. The Fleet averaged 10+ boats on each starting line, with 16 boats out one lovely day. Sixteen weekly newsletters went out to 58 members and associates. George Bates won the Memorial Day Race and Jerry Daly won the Fishers Island Finale. The Early Series and Late Series were won by Ben Carpenter, but when the math was done, George Bates had won the season. Our races were hosted by four different Yacht Clubs; Wadawanuck in Stonington, Masons Island in Mystic, Groton Long Point and Thames Yacht Club in New London. The highlight of the season was the Regional Regatta hosted by Fleet 57 at Thames. There were 17 boats and the weather cooperated for five good races. Larry Shea with a win in the last race won the series. George Bates came in second. Two boats and three skippers went to the Nationals.

Eleanor and Al Smith NERIO 156 were awarded a citation naming him Honorary Lifetime Commodore and they were cheered for their long association with the fleet. Other trophies awarded were the Sportsman Trophy to Doug Johnson and the Leuze Trophy to Bill Jones.

Nancy Bates



Jerry Daly, retired ECA Commodore, now has the time to train his godchild Erin Nicholls in the mysteries of Ensign racing.

Photographer: Trudy Daly



Jerry Daly receives the William N. Jones Trophy from Bill Jones after finally winning the "Race Around Fishers Island". Al & Eleanor Smith celebrate their 59th wedding anniversary at this same post race party.

Photographer: Nancy Bates

11	SWOOSE	VONICE & CDR RUSSELL CARR USN CAROLYN H. LEUZE MARY & DAVID L. MOTHERWAY JULIE & JOHN W. MAISCH POLLY & WILLIAM E. ATTWOOD NANCY & GEORGE P. BATES JUDY & FRED S. BURNHAM PAT & STEARNS MARTIN DOUGLAS P JOHNSON DR.DOROTHY B WINDHORST JUNE & JOHN P MACINA TRUDY & GERALD R. DALY JOHN BROUSSEAU MERRILL & MRS. MERRILL GIBSON JR. ROBERT S. JONES
51	YANKEE	CAROLYN H. LEUZE
101	JOURNEY	MARY & DAVID L. MOTHERWAY
194	JULIE ANN	JULIE & JOHN W. MAISCH
286	CYRANO	POLLY & WILLIAM E. ATTWOOD
385	BONANZA	NANCY & GEORGE P. BATES
473	AIR BORNE	JUDY & FRED S. BURNHAM
496	NUMERO UNO	PAT & STEARNS MARTIN
549	CONDOR	DOUGLAS P JOHNSON
689	AMAIN	DR.DOROTHY B WINDHORST
812	LA CHIC	JUNE & JOHN P MACINA
823	ROMANCE	TRUDY & GERALD R. DALY
864	GRASSHOPPER	JOHN BROUSSEAU
1021	MOONAKIS II	MERRILL & MRS. MERRILL GIBSON JR.
1048	FLYING HIGH	ROBERT S. JONES
1070	INDESEAS	SUZANNE & EUGENE FIESE
1126	RED CHIEF	ELLEN & JOHN D. HARRINGTON
1154	FUL-FILLING	JOAN & DR. JAY ALLEN
1218	SUNSHINE	GAIL & RAYMOND S. MUNN
1227	SABRINA	ROS & DR. WILLIAM JONES
1299	WINDFALL	MARILYN & ROBERT B SCHMIDT
1348	BORN AGAIN	ABORN D. SMITH, JR
1411	CLIFFHANGER	PRUDY & H CLIFFORD PARRIS
1703	OPHIR	MAGGIE FRISCH & COLIN REVILL
1729	VIM	RUTH ORDWAY & DR. GREGORY LUKOWSKI
1731	SARI	BENJAMIN CARPENTER
ASSOC		GEORGE & NANCY B. BATES
ASSOC		JERRY & TRUDY DALY
ASSOC		EMILY FIESE
ASSOC		MERRILL & MRS. MERRILL GIBSON JR. ROBERT S. JONES SUZANNE & EUGENE FIESE ELLEN & JOHN D. HARRINGTON JOAN & DR. JAY ALLEN GAIL & RAYMOND S. MUNN ROS & DR. WILLIAM JONES MARILYN & ROBERT B SCHMIDT ABORN D. SMITH, JR PRUDY & H CLIFFORD PARRIS MAGGIE FRISCH & COLIN REVILL RUTH ORDWAY & DR. GREGORY LUKOWSKI BENJAMIN CARPENTER GEORGE & NANCY B. BATES JERRY & TRUDY DALY EMILY FIESE SUZANNE & SIDNEY E. SPEED